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Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Railwaymen who lost their lives while on duty and the value of Railwuy property damaged during the present conflict with Pakistan; and

fbi the action being taken lo look after the families of these Railwaymen?

The M. nister of State in the Minisiry of Rallways (Dr Ram Subhag Singh): (a) 20 Railwuymen were kille and Railway property worth
Rs. 1,45,851/. was damaged.

(b} Each family of persons who lost their lives on duty of the Railways was paid Rs. 500/- as ex-gratia payment and Rs 2000/- as assistance from the Rai Minister's Welfare and HRelief Fund/Staff Benefit Fund, in addition to payment of compensation ranging from Rs. 3800/- to Rs. 7000]-.
Payment of scttlement dues/family pension and other donations received from members of Rallwav staff has alsn heen made. In each individual emee. the payment varles from Re. #424/- tn Rs 15053-. The widows/denendents are also being provided =uitable jobs on the Railway.
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Will the Minister of Industry and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 580 on the 10th September, 1085 and state:

(a) whether the proposal to start
@ Small Car Project in Mysore State has taken any definite shape; and

(b) if so, in what way?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Industry and Sapply (Bhri Bibudhendra Misra): (a) Not yet, Sir.

(b} Does not arise,
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Will the Minister of Steel and Mines be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made final assessment of coml production targets for the Fourth Plan in consultation with coal-consuming industries;

(b) the overall demand for nomn-
coking coal and blendable coal, export potentials; and

{c) the steps taken to boost up coal economy, with special reference o the dispoasl of low-grade coal?
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